CH \$65.00 54323

ETAS ID: TM781069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST successor by assignment from MidCap Funding X Trust		01/13/2023	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Erickson Incorporated	
Street Address:	5550 S Macadam Ave.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 200	
City:	Portand	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97239	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5432365	TESTED AND TRUSTED
Registration Number:	5972950	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=1-17-2023 Erickson - Midcap 0217-TM#page1.tif source=1-17-2023 Erickson - Midcap 0217-TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0286

900744732

source=1-17-2023 Erickson - Midcap 0217-TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0287 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 13th day of January, 2023, by MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, a Delaware statutory

trust, as successor by assignment from MidCap Funding X Trust ("Agent") in favor of ERICKSON

INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 3, 2021, executed by

the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

February 3, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7179/0217.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0288

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner

By:	John Commission of the Commiss	
Name:	Maurice Amsellem	
Title: _	Authorized Signatory	

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Registration Number	Registration Dated
TESTED AND TRUSTED	5,432,365	March 27, 2018
[Design Only]	5,972,950	January 28, 2020

RECORDED: 01/17/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0290